

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 184 OF 2022

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 6071 OF 2017

Smt. Rajiya Usman Attar (deceased) Lrs.APPLICANT

Anarkali @ Ayesha Vajir Tamboli And Anr.

V/S

Madina Usman Attar (deceased) Lrs. HusenRESPONDENT

Usman Attar And Ors.

MS. Rui Danawala i/b Adv.Umesh R Mankapure for Appellant
Adv. Vilasini Balasubramanian a/w Adv. Jaydeep Mane for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G. DIGE J

DATE : 6th December, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 13/01/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)