

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 6071 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 184 OF 2022**

Smt. Rajiya Usman Attar
(Deceased, L.R.'s) ... Appellants
Versus
Madina Usman Attar (Deceased
L.R.'s) and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rui Danawala i/b Umesh Mankapure for the Appellants.
Ms. Vilasini B. a/w Jaydeep Mane for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C.

CORAM: PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2023

PC. :-

1. Learned counsel for the parties submitted that a talk of settlement is going on, and therefore, seeks an adjournment.
2. List on 13th April 2023.

[PRITHVIRAJ K.CHAVAN, J.]