

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.6071 OF 2017**

Rajiya Usman Attar (Decd)
Through LRs Anarkali @ Ayesha
Vajir Tamboli and Anr. ...Applicants

vs.

Madina Usman Attar (Decd)
Through LRs Husen Usman Attar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Wable with Ms. Stefy Dias i/b Mr. Umesh Mankapure for
the Applicants.

Ms. Vilasini B. i/b Jaydeep Mane for Respondent 1A to 1C.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 11TH DECEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1A to 1C informs
that she has instructions to file cross objection and seeks sometime.
2. Stand over to 8th January 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]