

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2024

Digitally  
signed by  
BALAJI  
GOVINDRAO  
PANCHAL  
Date:  
2024.01.09  
10:38:08  
+0530

Smt. Rajiya Usman Attar  
Since deceased through legal heirs  
Anarkali @ Ayesha Vajir Tamboli ..Applicant

Versus

Madina Usman Attar  
Since deceased through legal heirs  
Husen Usman Attar & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Nilesh Wable i/by Umesh Mankapure, for the Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024

PC.

1. Till further order, the amount in the present proceedings to be invested in fixed deposit.
2. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]