

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2022

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2024

Smt. Rajiya Usman Attar

Since deceased through legal heirs

Anarkali @ Ayesha Vajir Tamboli

: Applicant

Vs.

Madina Usman Attar

Since deceased through legal heirs

Husen Usman Attar & Ors.

: Respondents

Adv. Rutuja Khatmode i/by Adv. Umesh Mankapure, for the Applicant.

Adv. Vilasini Balasubramanian i/by Adv. Jaydeep Mane, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY, 2024

PC. :

1. A draft of Consent Terms is placed on record by the Respondents. Copy of the same is given to the Applicant. Applicant seeks some time to take instructions.

2. Stand over to 18th March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)