

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2024  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.184 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2024

Rajiya Usman Attar (Deceased) through Lrs Anarkali @  
Ayesha Vajir Tamboli ... Appellant

**Versus**

Madina Usman Attar (deceased) through Lrs. Husen  
Usman Attar and others ... Respondents

Digitally signed  
by SHAILAJA  
SHRIKANT  
HALKUDE  
Date:  
2026.04.18  
13:23:12 +0530

\*\*\*

Advocate Siyal Magdum h/f Mr. Umesh Mankapure, for Appellant.

Mr. Yash Fadtare h/f Mr. Jaydeep Mane, for Respondent Nos.1(a) to 1(c).

\*\*\*

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are exploring possibility of settlement.
2. At their joint request, stand over to 23.04.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]